Big 10 Championship - Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Place Name Average Time Score Name Average Time ~ Finishers
i . i Grafton High 00:22:29.95 4
1 Fairmont Senior High 00:17:30.68 28
2 East Fairmont High 00:17:53.81 38
3 Lewis County High 00:19:12.58 77
4  Preston High 00:19:12.67 80
5 North Marion High 00:22:19.60 136
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Big 10 Championship - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score
1 Fairmont Senior High 00:17:30.68 6 28
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 1 79 Tyler Hayes 00:16:33.37 1
2 2 83 Logan Zuchelli 00:16:40.19 2
3 4 77 Jasper Brown 00:17:49.79 4
4 9 78 Elijah Hannig 00:18:06.58 9
5 13 81 Tyler Morris 00:18:23.48 12
6 25 82 Griffin Thomas 00:20:29.20 (22)
2  East Fairmont High 00:17:53.81 12 38
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
3 76 Drew Moore 00:17:06.74 3
2 5 72 Blake Hunt 00:17:50.44 5
3 6 74 Joshua McPherson 00:17:52.26 6
4 11 67 Luke Hawranick 00:18:10.87 11
5 14 71 Charles Hullderman 00:18:28.73 13
6 21 73 Landen Larnerd 00:19:26.41 (29)
7 22 69 Garrett Haymond 00:19:42.51 (20)
3 Lewis County High 00:19:12.58 7 77
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
8 93 Jacob Moore 00:18:00.72 8
2 10 95 Slate Swiger 00:18:09.04 10
3 15 90 David Hughes 00:18:42.03 14
4 24 92 Isaac McCormick 00:20:23.74 21
5 27 94 Maddox Prince 00:20:47.39 24
6 32 91 Dakota Lough 00:22:13.19 (28)
7 35 89 Luke Boram 00:22:48.52 (29)
4  Preston High 00:19:12.67 8 80
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
1 7 104  William Farkas 00:17:57.77 7
2 17 105 Braxton Hartsell 00:19:03.84 15
3 19 106 Kyle Knowlton 00:19:13.11 17
4 20 107  Tyler Martin 00:19:14.04 18
5 26 108 Jaxon Saucer 00:20:34.57 23
6 28 109  Alexander Schmidle 00:20:49.47 (25)
7 29 110  Carson Harsh 00:21:06.91 (26)
5 North Marion High 00:22:19.60 5 136
Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
18 97 Elijah Frank 00:19:12.51 16
2 31 99 Eli Scott 00:22:02.46 27
3 37 101  Gage Willis 00:23:11.18 30
4 38 96 David Darrah 00:23:15.70 31
5 40 98 Justin Holt 00:23:56.17 32
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Big 10 Championship - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name

1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9
10 10
11 11
12 0
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 0
17 15
18 16
19 17
20 18
21 (19)
22 (20)
23 0
24 21
25 (22)
26 23
27 24
28 (25)
29 (26)
30 0
31 27
32 (28)
33 0
34 0
35 (29)
36 0
37 30
38 31
39 0
40 32
a1 0
42 0

K&J Timing

79
83
76
77
72
74
104
93
78
95
67
88
81
71
90
84
105
97
106
107
73
69
66
92
82
108
94
109
110
63
99
91
64
102
89
85
101
96
68
98
75
87

Tyler Hayes
Logan Zuchelli
Drew Moore
Jasper Brown
Blake Hunt
Joshua McPherson
William Farkas
Jacob Moore
Elijah Hannig
Slate Swiger
Luke Hawranick
JT Veltri

Tyler Morris
Charles Hullderman
David Hughes
Cayden Boylen
Braxton Hartsell
Elijah Frank

Kyle Knowlton
Tyler Martin
Landen Larnerd
Garrett Haymond
Chase Harr

Isaac McCormick
Griffin Thomas
Jaxon Saucer
Maddox Prince
Alexander Schmidle
Carson Harsh
Hunter Criss

Eli Scott

Dakota Lough
Matthew Earls
Nicholas Blosser
Luke Boram
James Helmondollar
Gage Willis
David Darrah
Brody Haymond
Justin Holt

Sean McPherson
Gavin Royce

Fairmont Senior High
Fairmont Senior High
East Fairmont High
Fairmont Senior High
East Fairmont High
East Fairmont High
Preston High

Lewis County High
Fairmont Senior High
Lewis County High
East Fairmont High

Fairmont Senior High
East Fairmont High
Lewis County High

Preston High
North Marion High
Preston High
Preston High

East Fairmont High
East Fairmont High
East Fairmont High
Lewis County High
Fairmont Senior High
Preston High
Lewis County High

East Fairmont High
North Marion High
Lewis County High
East Fairmont High

Lewis County High

North Marion High
North Marion High
East Fairmont High
North Marion High
East Fairmont High

Class Chip Time Team
SR 00:16:33.37
SR 00:16:40.19
FR 00:17:06.74
JR 00:17:49.79
FR 00:17:50.44
SO 00:17:52.26
SO 00:17:57.77
SR 00:18:00.72
SR 00:18:06.58
SO 00:18:09.04
SR 00:18:10.87
SO 00:18:13.71 Grafton High
SO 00:18:23.48
JR 00:18:28.73
SO 00:18:42.03
JR 00:18:59.22 Grafton High
FR 00:19:03.84
FR 00:19:12.51
JR 00:19:13.11
JR 00:19:14.04
JR 00:19:26.41
JR 00:19:42.51
FR 00:20:16.77
SR 00:20:23.74
SO 00:20:29.20
FR 00:20:34.57
FR 00:20:47.39
FR 00:20:49.47 Preston High
SO 00:21:06.91 Preston High
SR 00:21:21.05
FR 00:22:02.46
SR 00:22:13.19
FR 00:22:43.69
SO 00:22:47.15 Preston High
FR 00:22:48.52
JR 00:23:00.58 Grafton High
SO 00:23:11.18
JR 00:23:15.70
FR 00:23:27.78
SO 00:23:56.17
SR 00:25:19.99
SO 00:29:46.28
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