## **Big 10 Championship - Boys**

Team Overall Results						
Place	<u>Name</u>	Average Time	Score			
1	Fairmont Senior High	00:17:30.68	28			
2	East Fairmont High	00:17:53.81	38			
3	Lewis County High	00:19:12.58	77			
4	Preston High	00:19:12.67	80			
5	North Marion High	00:22:19.60	136			

non-Scoring Teams		
<u>Name</u>	Average Time	<u>Finishers</u>
Grafton High	00:22:29.95	4

K&J Timing Printed: 10/14/2020 9:17:01 PM Page: 1 of 3

## **Big 10 Championship - Boys**

_		
aam	Paculte	
calli	Results	

<u> </u>	Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Se					
irmont Senior Hiç	gh	00:17:30.68	6	28		
Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	Name		Chip Time	Score
1	1	<b>79</b>	Tyler Hayes		00:16:33.37	1
2	2	83	Logan Zuchelli		00:16:40.19	2
3	4	77	Jasper Brown		00:17:49.79	4
4	9	78	Elijah Hannig		00:18:06.58	9
5	13	81	Tyler Morris		00:18:23.48	12
6	25	82	Griffin Thomas		00:20:29.20	(22)
st Fairmont High				00:17:53.81	12	38
Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	Score
1	3	76	Drew Moore		00:17:06.74	3
2	5	72	Blake Hunt		00:17:50.44	5
3	6	74	Joshua McPherson		00:17:52.26	6
4	11	67	Luke Hawranick		00:18:10.87	11
5	14	71	Charles Hullderman		00:18:28.73	13
6	21	73	Landen Larnerd		00:19:26.41	(19)
7	22	69	Garrett Haymond		00:19:42.51	(20)
wis County High				00:19:12.58	7	77
<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
1	8	93	Jacob Moore		00:18:00.72	8
2	10	95	Slate Swiger		00:18:09.04	10
3	15	90	David Hughes		00:18:42.03	14
4	24	92	Isaac McCormick		00:20:23.74	21
5	27	94	Maddox Prince		00:20:47.39	24
6	32	91	Dakota Lough		00:22:13.19	(28)
7	35	89	Luke Boram		00:22:48.52	(29)
eston High				00:19:12.67	8	80
<b>Team Position</b>	<b>Overall Position</b>	Bib#	<u>Name</u>		Chip Time	<u>Score</u>
1	7	104	William Farkas		00:17:57.77	7
2	17	105	Braxton Hartsell		00:19:03.84	15
3	19	106	Kyle Knowlton		00:19:13.11	17
4	20	107	Tyler Martin		00:19:14.04	18
5	26	108	Jaxon Saucer		00:20:34.57	23
6	28	109	Alexander Schmidle		00:20:49.47	(25)
			0			
7	29	110	Carson Harsh		00:21:06.91	(26)
7 orth Marion High		110	Carson Harsn	00:22:19.60	00:21:06.91 <b>5</b>	(26) <b>136</b>
	29 Overall Position	110 Bib#	Name	00:22:19.60		
orth Marion High				00:22:19.60	5	136
orth Marion High Team Position	Overall Position	Bib#	<u>Name</u>	00:22:19.60	5 Chip Time	136 Score
orth Marion High  Team Position  1	Overall Position 18	Bib# 97	<u>Name</u> Elijah Frank	00:22:19.60	5 Chip Time 00:19:12.51	136 <u>Score</u> 16
Team Position  1 2	Overall Position 18 31	Bib# 97 99	Name Elijah Frank Eli Scott	00:22:19.60	5 <u>Chip Time</u> 00:19:12.51 00:22:02.46	136 Score 16 27
	st Fairmont High  Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 wis County High  Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 eston High  Team Position  1 2 3 4 5 6 7	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	4     9     78       5     13     81       6     25     82       St Fairmont High       Team Position     Overall Position     Bib#       1     3     76       2     5     72       3     6     74       4     11     67       5     14     71       6     21     73       7     22     69       wis County High       Team Position     Overall Position     Bib#       1     8     93       2     10     95       3     15     90       4     24     92       5     27     94       6     32     91       7     35     89       eston High       Team Position     Overall Position     Bib#       1     7     104       2     17     105       3     19     106	4   9   78   Elijah Hannig   5   13   81   Tyler Morris   6   25   82   Griffin Thomas	Manipage	

K&J Timing Printed: 10/14/2020 9:17:01 PM Page: 2 of 3

## **Big 10 Championship - Boys**

## Individual Overall Results

Overall	Score	Bib#	Name	Class	Chip Time	Team
1	1	<del></del>	Tyler Hayes	SR	00:16:33.37	Fairmont Senior High
2	2	83	Logan Zuchelli	SR	00:16:40.19	Fairmont Senior High
3	3	76	Drew Moore	FR	00:17:06.74	East Fairmont High
4	4	77	Jasper Brown	JR	00:17:49.79	Fairmont Senior High
5	5	<b>72</b>	Blake Hunt	FR	00:17:50.44	East Fairmont High
6	6	74	Joshua McPherson	so	00:17:52.26	East Fairmont High
7	7	104	William Farkas	so	00:17:57.77	Preston High
8	8	93	Jacob Moore	SR	00:18:00.72	Lewis County High
9	9	78	Elijah Hannig	SR	00:18:06.58	Fairmont Senior High
10	10	95	Slate Swiger	so	00:18:09.04	Lewis County High
11	11	67	Luke Hawranick	SR	00:18:10.87	East Fairmont High
12	0	88	JT Veltri	SO	00:18:13.71	Grafton High
13	12	81	Tyler Morris	so	00:18:23.48	Fairmont Senior High
14	13	71	Charles Hullderman	JR	00:18:28.73	East Fairmont High
15	14	90	David Hughes	so	00:18:42.03	Lewis County High
16	0	84	Cayden Boylen	JR	00:18:59.22	Grafton High
17	15	105	Braxton Hartsell	FR	00:19:03.84	Preston High
18	16	97	Elijah Frank	FR	00:19:12.51	North Marion High
19	17	106	Kyle Knowlton	JR	00:19:13.11	Preston High
20	18	107	Tyler Martin	JR	00:19:14.04	Preston High
21	(19)	73	Landen Larnerd	JR	00:19:26.41	East Fairmont High
22	(20)	69	Garrett Haymond	JR	00:19:42.51	East Fairmont High
23	0	66	Chase Harr	FR	00:20:16.77	East Fairmont High
24	21	92	Isaac McCormick	SR	00:20:23.74	Lewis County High
25	(22)	82	Griffin Thomas	SO	00:20:29.20	Fairmont Senior High
26	23	108	Jaxon Saucer	FR	00:20:34.57	Preston High
27	24	94	Maddox Prince	FR	00:20:47.39	Lewis County High
28	(25)	109	Alexander Schmidle	FR	00:20:49.47	Preston High
29	(26)	110	Carson Harsh	SO	00:21:06.91	Preston High
30	0	63	Hunter Criss	SR	00:21:21.05	East Fairmont High
31	27	99	Eli Scott	FR	00:22:02.46	North Marion High
32	(28)	91	Dakota Lough	SR	00:22:13.19	Lewis County High
33	0	64	Matthew Earls	FR	00:22:43.69	East Fairmont High
34	0	102	Nicholas Blosser	SO	00:22:47.15	Preston High
35	(29)	89	Luke Boram	FR	00:22:48.52	Lewis County High
36	0	85	James Helmondollar	JR	00:23:00.58	Grafton High
37	30	101	Gage Willis	so	00:23:11.18	North Marion High
38	31	96	David Darrah	JR	00:23:15.70	North Marion High
39	0	68	Brody Haymond	FR	00:23:27.78	East Fairmont High
40	32	98	Justin Holt	SO	00:23:56.17	North Marion High
41	0	75	Sean McPherson	SR	00:25:19.99	East Fairmont High
42	0	87	Gavin Royce	SO	00:29:46.28	Grafton High

K&J Timing Printed: 10/14/2020 9:17:01 PM Page: 3 of 3